SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Judiciary B to Original Senate Bill No. 302 by Senator Morrell

(6)"

2	On page 1, line 4, after "908(C)(5)" insert "and
3	AMENDMENT NO 2

AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 4 On page 1, delete lines 6 through 15 and insert the following:
- 5 "to provide relative to juvenile justice; to provide for the release of records; to
- 6 provide for costs; to provide for presumptions of indigence; to provide for hearings; to
- 7 provide for legal representation of certain juveniles; to create the Safe Return Program; to
- 8 provide for data collection and reporting; to provide for standards of representation; to create
- 9 the Safe Return Representation Program fund; to provide for access to counsel; and to
- 10 provide"

1

- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 12 On page 2, line 2, after "908(C)(5)" insert "and (6)"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 2, line 9, after "provision" insert "of law"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 3, delete lines 3 and 4, and insert the following:
- "court, it shall also be provided to the state and to counsel for the child at the same time it is provided to the court."
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 20 On page 3, line 9 change "no" to "not"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 22 On page 3, between line 13 and 14, insert the following:
- "D. Information and reports required by this Article may be submitted
 electronically to the extent practicable."
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 4, delete lines 6 through 10 and insert the following:
- 27 "(2) The purpose of the hearing shall be to ensure the child is receiving necessary treatment and services and all terms and conditions of his disposition
- are followed. The court may also consider any motions for modification of
- disposition pursuant to Article 909 et seq. at the hearings."
- 31 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 32 On page 5, between lines 11 and 12, insert the following:

1 2	"(6) Information and reports required by this Article may be submitted electronically to the extent possible."
3	AMENDMENT NO. 10
4	On page 5, line 17, change "§15:186.1" to "§186.1"
5	AMENDMENT NO. 11
6	On page 6, line 26, at the beginning of the line change "(A)" to "A."
7	AMENDMENT NO. 12
8	On page 6, line 28, delete " <u>for</u> " and insert " <u>to</u> "
9	AMENDMENT NO. 13
10	On page 7, line 23, delete " <u>A report that provides a</u> " and insert " <u>A</u> "
11	AMENDMENT NO. 14
12	On page 7, line 25, change "Program" to "program"
13	AMENDMENT NO. 15
14	On page 8, delete lines 9 and 10 and insert the following:
15	"(10) Employ and train attorneys and other staff as may be"
16	AMENDMENT NO. 16
17	On page 8, line 15, delete "Have the ability to contract" and insert "Contract"
18	AMENDMENT NO. 17
19	On page 8, line 27, delete "that" and insert "to"
20	AMENDMENT NO. 18
21	On page 8, line 28, delete "will"
22	AMENDMENT NO. 19
23	On page 9, line 2, delete "on or before" and insert "not later than"
24	AMENDMENT NO. 20
25	On page 9, delete lines 5 through 7 and insert the following:
26 27 28	"(16) Prepare and submit to the governor, legislative auditor, and legislative fiscal officer, not later than June first of each year an estimate of unexpended balances in every account in the custody of the board."
29	AMENDMENT NO. 21
30	On page 9, line 14, delete "under the program" and insert "pursuant to this Section"
31	AMENDMENT NO. 22
32 33	On page 10, lines 4 and 5, change "Office of Juvenile Justice" to "office of juvenile justice"

I	AMENDMENT NO. 23
2	On page 10, delete lines 7 and 8 and insert the following:
3 4	"C. All rules and regulations shall be promulgated in accordance with the Administrative Procedure Act and subject to legislative oversight by the"
5	AMENDMENT NO. 24
6	On page 11, delete lines 8 through 11 and insert the following:
7 8 9 10	"program, the board shall develop a program to establish a flexible delivery system that is responsive to jurisdictional variances and local community needs. The board may implement the program incrementally, but full statewide implementation shall be completed not later than July 1, 2017."
11	AMENDMENT NO. 25
12	On page 11, delete line 18 and insert the following:
13	"A. The Notwithstanding any other provision of law to the contrary, the"
14	AMENDMENT NO. 26
15	On page 11, line 28, after "any" insert "other"
16	AMENDMENT NO. 27
17	On page 12, line 3, delete "prompt and regular"
18	AMENDMENT NO. 28
19	On page 12, line 4, after "counsel" delete the comma "2"
20	AMENDMENT NO. 29
21	On page 12, delete lines 7 through 14 and insert the following:
22 23 24 25 26 27	"(2) Provisions for direct, confidential, and readily accessible telephone and audio-visual connections between each child in the custody of the office of juvenile justice and their defense counsel. Telephones and audio-visual connections to counsel shall be available, by reasonable request on a daily basis, to each child in the custody of the office of juvenile justice at no cost to the child or their family.
28	(3) For the purposes of this Subsection:"
29	AMENDMENT NO. 30
30	On page 12, line 22, delete "or agencies"

31